

441 W. Main Street Schererville, IN 46375 Telephone: 219-322-6606 Fax: 219-322-4849 www.thomasirrigation.net

	Services Offered - 2024 * Please place a checkmark next to the package purchasing for the 2024 season.				
Gold Package		Lake Porter	\$265 \$290	 Start up, Backflow Test, Winterization 15% discount on parts, 10% discount on labor Submission fees are NOT included (see reverse) Up to 12 Zones (\$10 for each additional zone) 	
Silver Package		Lake Porter	\$195 \$225	 Start-Up, Winterization Up to 12 Zones (\$10 for each additional zone) 	
Bronze Package		Lake Porter	\$160 \$170	 Backflow Test, Winterization Submission fees are NOT included (see reverse) Up to 12 Zones (\$10 for each additional zone) 	
Service Call Call when needed: (219)322-6606		Lake Porter	\$85 \$95	 Includes first 30 minutes of labor Additional costs may apply due to length of time required for repairs 	
Start-Up		Lake Porter	\$160 \$180	 Pressurize system, inspect for leaks, review system Program controller Cut grass around sprinkler heads (if needed) Check for coverage Make necessary repairs (broken head, nozzles, valves, etc.) <u>Parts + Labor additional charges</u> Up to 12 Zones (\$10 for each additional zone) 	
Backfle	Backflow Test		\$70 \$70	 <i>Required by law in Indiana</i> Paperwork submitted by Thomas Irrigation Submission fees extra-<u>SEE REVERSE SIDE for all</u> additional information. 	
Winterization		Lake Porter	\$100 \$110	 Assistance with water and controller turn off if needed Inspect all heads as winterized Clear irrigation lines of water Up to 12 Zones (\$10 for each additional zone) 	

IMPORTANT NOTICE

All systems must have a backflow test on record for the year of service. If Thomas Irrigation does not test your Backflow device, then your device must be tagged by a licensed tester.

<u>PAYMENTS</u>: Prepayment for services/packages is required. Signed contract must be received by June 1, 2024, to receive contract benefits. For your convenience, any additional payments can be made by cash, check, or credit card. A late charge of 5% per month will be applied on all invoices 30+ days late. **Customer must be current in payments to receive discounts.**

<u>Credit Card</u> – <u>Acknowledging and authorizing that credit card will be kept on file and charged if needed for additional costs</u>. <u>Payments made by</u> <u>credit card are subject to a 3% convenience charge</u>.

Name on Card	Name:
Card #	
Exp: CVV:	
Check Enclosed	City:
	ZIP Code:
	Email:
Total Amount: \$ D	ate:
*Authorized Signature Required	
Date Received: FOR 0	FFICE USE ONLY Invoice #



Backflow Testing

There have recently been several cities subcontract their Backflow certification management. Along with that comes some surcharges that we just wanted to explain to you. We get charged a processing fee for every backflow test that we submit to these companies. These companies are BSI and Aqua Backflow. Below are the affected Cities/Towns as well as the surcharges that come with them.

BSI	Aqua Backflow
bsionline.com	aquabackflow.com
Applicable Submission Fees Crown Point, Hammond, Hebron, Highland, and Indiana American Water, Munster, and Whiting (Hammond water) \$20.00	Applicable Submission Fees St. John \$15.00

Below you will find general information regarding your backflow.

• Why am I required to have a backflow device with my irrigation system?

Per 327 IAC 8-10-6: Customers shall construct an air gap or install a reduced pressure (RP) principal backflow or pressure type vacuum breaker (PVB) on the water line connecting the public water supply to any land irrigation facility buried below ground which as a sprinkling outlet located less than six (6) inches above grade, and which is constructed after July 19, 1985.

• How often should your backflow device be inspected?

Once a calendar year. At every start-up, the backflow device must be tested as well.

• Who governs the regulations?

The State of Indiana governs cross connection control and backflow prevention through the Indian Administrative Code (regulations).

• When will my results be submitted?

Test results will be submitted when payment has been received for work performed, including submission fees.